GEFEG.FX

eBusiness Interface Design

Information

Release 2020-Q3

Release Information for GEFEG.FX Users

© GEFEG 2020 - All rights reserved, including the
rights to distribution and reproduction through total
or partial reprinting; photomechanical presentation;
film and broadcasting; any kind of sound, image or
data recording media (including CD-ROM); storage
and retrieval in data processing systems of any kind.

% GEFEG

Passion for Standards

Status: 2020-09-11




GEFEG.FX 7 - Release 2020-Q3

Tickets sorted by Publication

23.08.2020 1078 11811  Crash with the function "Insert | Test data EDI | Bug
repeated data element/group
23.08.2020 1078 11809  Editor: Crash on some exports | Mapping Bug

when user chooses No when
asked to save

23.08.2020 1078 11805  Editor: Save as also allows Layout Bug
saving as *.rep

23.08.2020 1078 11803  Import CSV: "File has header"  EDI Standard | Bug
not visible

23.08.2020 1078 11799  Git if the file in the server is Git Bug

newer than in the local
repository, the local file must
be updated before the Get-

Lock.

23.08.2020 1078 11798  Import CSV: default type and EDI Standard | Bug
release date are not used

23.08.2020 1078 11797  Links are sometimes displayed | Publishing Bug

as invalid although the linked Project
objects are available

23.08.2020 1078 11796  Check XML file: File filter in Schema Bug
wizard is incorrect
23.08.2020 1078 11784  Use your own Manager New Feature +

layouts/reports/PPs when
publishing to the portal

23.08.2020 1078 11783  When publishing to the portal, = Publishing Enhancement +
you can specify a start element ' Project

23.08.2020 1078 11768  Mapping IDs disappear Mapping Bug

23.08.2020 1078 11680  Properties dialog: Replace Schema Bug
schema with another
namespace

23.08.2020 1078 11648  Export CSV/Excel: Grey out Model & Enhancement +
used columns in the source list ' Schema

23.08.2020 1078 11565  All designations can be Report New Feature +
overwritten with Note

23.08.2020 1078 11560  Make consistency check Publishing New Feature +
configurable Project

23.08.2020 1078 11515  Publishing dialog: When Manager Enhancement +

selecting a layout and "New
Report", the type of layout is to
be used and the layout is to be
entered in advance

GEFEG.FX - Release 2020-Q3 2/5



23.08.2020

23.08.2020

23.08.2020
23.08.2020

23.08.2020

23.08.2020

08.09.2020

08.09.2020

08.09.2020

08.09.2020

08.09.2020

08.09.2020

09.09.2020

GEFEG.FX - Release 2020-Q3

1078

1078

1078
1078

1078

1078

1090

1090

1090

1090

1090

1090

1091

11292

11291

11290
11064

8818

155

11826

11824

11823

11822

11814

11813

11829

Ability to transfer the use of a
stylesheet to another element
on the layout using Transfer
Format

The commands "New Schema
Guide", "New Standard", "New
Mapping" should open the
corresponding editor in "Edit
Mode

Ability to duplicate stylesheet
When saving, the file extension
is replaced by .man, which is
unwanted if the file name
contains a dot

Function 'Create publishing
project with all objects of a
folder' should also enter
subfolders

Extend layout fields (such as
Tag) to automatically output
them to the table of contents

Properties dialog: Includes and
base models/schemas cannot
be exchanged

Form report: Code names are
sometimes not displayed
Form Report: Languages are
not displayed in the report
options

Wrong version number when
saving

GEFEG.FX hangs when user

saves test message to desktop
folder

Excel Matrix Export: Option
"Short field names" is ignored
FormReport: SegmentGroups

with only one segment cannot
be repeated

Layout

Manager

Layout

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Layout

Model &

Schema

Report

Report

Publishing
Project

Testdata EDI

Model &
Schema

Report

New Feature

Enhancement

Enhancement
Enhancement

Enhancement

New Feature

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

3/5



Tickets sorted by Category

23.08.2020 1078 11798  Import CSV: default type and  EDI Standard Bug
release date are not used

23.08.2020 1078 11803  Import CSV: "File has header" | EDI Standard Bug
not visible

23.08.2020 1078 11799  Git: if the file in the serveris Git Bug
newer than in the local
repository, the local file must
be updated before the Get-
Lock.

23.08.2020 1078 155 Extend layout fields (such as Layout New Feature +
Tag) to automatically output
them to the table of contents

23.08.2020 1078 11290  Ability to duplicate stylesheet | Layout Enhancement

23.08.2020 1078 11292  Ability to transfer the use of a ' Layout New Feature +
stylesheet to another element
on the layout using Transfer

Format
23.08.2020 1078 11805  Editor: Save as also allows Layout Bug
saving as *.rep
23.08.2020 1078 11291  The commands "New Schema  Manager Enhancement +

Guide", "New Standard", "New
Mapping" should open the
corresponding editor in "Edit
Mode

23.08.2020 1078 11515  Publishing dialog: When Manager Enhancement +
selecting a layout and "New
Report", the type of layout is
to be used and the layout is to
be entered in advance

23.08.2020 1078 11784  Use your own Manager New Feature +
layouts/reports/PPs when
publishing to the portal
23.08.2020 1078 11768  Mapping IDs disappear Mapping Bug
23.08.2020 1078 11809  Editor: Crash on some exports  Mapping Bug
when user chooses No when
asked to save

23.08.2020 1078 11648  Export CSV/Excel: Grey out Model & Enhancement +
used columns in the source Schema
list
08.09.2020 1090 11813  Excel Matrix Export: Option Model & Bug
"Short field names" is ignored = Schema
08.09.2020 1090 11826  Properties dialog: Includes Model & Bug
and base models/schemas Schema
cannot be exchanged
23.08.2020 1078 8818  Function 'Create publishing Publishing Enhancement +
project with all objects of a Project
folder' should also enter
subfolders

GEFEG.FX - Release 2020-Q3 4/5



23.08.2020 1078
23.08.2020 1078
23.08.2020 1078
23.08.2020 1078
08.09.2020 1090
23.08.2020 1078
08.09.2020 1090
08.09.2020 1090
09.09.2020 1097
23.08.2020 1078
23.08.2020 1078
23.08.2020 1078
08.09.2020 1090
GEFEG mbH
Storkower Stral3e 207
10369 Berlin
Germany

11064

11560

11783

11797

11822

11565

11823

11824

11829

11680

11796

11811

11814

When saving, the file

extension is replaced by .man,
which is unwanted if the file

name contains a dot

Make consistency check
configurable

When publishing to the portal,

you can specify a start
element

Links are sometimes displayed
as invalid although the linked

objects are available

Wrong version number when

saving

All designations can be
overwritten with Note

Form Report: Languages are
not displayed in the report

options

Form report: Code names are

sometimes not displayed

FormReport: SegmentGroups
with only one segment cannot

be repeated

Properties dialog: Replace
schema with another
namespace
Check XML file: File filter in
wizard is incorrect

Crash with the function "Insert
repeated data element/group

GEFEG.FX hangs when user
saves test message to desktop

folder

Phone number: +49 - 30 - 979914-0
Fax number: +49 - 30 - 979914-22

General inquiries: info@gefeg.com
Technical inquiries: support@gefeg.com

GEFEG.FX - Release 2020-Q3

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Report

Report

Report

Report

Schema

Schema
Test data EDI

Testdata EDI

Enhancement

New Feature +

Enhancement +

Bug

Bug

New Feature +

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

5/5



