



Information Release 2020-Q3

Release Information for GEFEG.FX Users

© GEFEG 2020 – All rights reserved, including the rights to distribution and reproduction through total or partial reprinting; photomechanical presentation; film and broadcasting; any kind of sound, image or data recording media (including CD-ROM); storage and retrieval in data processing systems of any kind.

Status: 2020-09-11

GEFEG.FX 7 - Release 2020-Q3

Tickets sorted by Publication

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
23.08.2020	1078	11811	Crash with the function "Insert repeated data element/group	Test data EDI	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11809	Editor: Crash on some exports when user chooses No when asked to save	Mapping	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11805	Editor: Save as also allows saving as *.rep	Layout	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11803	Import CSV: "File has header" not visible	EDI Standard	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11799	Git: if the file in the server is newer than in the local repository, the local file must be updated before the Get-Lock.	Git	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11798	Import CSV: default type and release date are not used	EDI Standard	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11797	Links are sometimes displayed as invalid although the linked objects are available	Publishing Project	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11796	Check XML file: File filter in wizard is incorrect	Schema	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11784	Use your own layouts/reports/PPs when publishing to the portal	Manager	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11783	When publishing to the portal, you can specify a start element	Publishing Project	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11768	Mapping IDs disappear	Mapping	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11680	Properties dialog: Replace schema with another namespace	Schema	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11648	Export CSV/Excel: Grey out used columns in the source list	Model & Schema	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11565	All designations can be overwritten with Note	Report	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11560	Make consistency check configurable	Publishing Project	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11515	Publishing dialog: When selecting a layout and "New Report", the type of layout is to be used and the layout is to be entered in advance	Manager	Enhancement	+

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
23.08.2020	1078	11292	Ability to transfer the use of a stylesheet to another element on the layout using Transfer Format	Layout	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11291	The commands "New Schema Guide", "New Standard", "New Mapping" should open the corresponding editor in "Edit Mode	Manager	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11290	Ability to duplicate stylesheet	Layout	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11064	When saving, the file extension is replaced by .man, which is unwanted if the file name contains a dot	Publishing Project	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	8818	Function 'Create publishing project with all objects of a folder' should also enter subfolders	Publishing Project	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	155	Extend layout fields (such as Tag) to automatically output them to the table of contents	Layout	New Feature	+
08.09.2020	1090	11826	Properties dialog: Includes and base models/schemas cannot be exchanged	Model & Schema	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11824	Form report: Code names are sometimes not displayed	Report	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11823	Form Report: Languages are not displayed in the report options	Report	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11822	Wrong version number when saving	Publishing Project	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11814	GEFEG.FX hangs when user saves test message to desktop folder	Testdata EDI	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11813	Excel Matrix Export: Option "Short field names" is ignored	Model & Schema	Bug	
09.09.2020	1091	11829	FormReport: SegmentGroups with only one segment cannot be repeated	Report	Bug	

Tickets sorted by Category

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
23.08.2020	1078	11798	Import CSV: default type and release date are not used	EDI Standard	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11803	Import CSV: "File has header" not visible	EDI Standard	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11799	Git: if the file in the server is newer than in the local repository, the local file must be updated before the Get-Lock.	Git	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	155	Extend layout fields (such as Tag) to automatically output them to the table of contents	Layout	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11290	Ability to duplicate stylesheet	Layout	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11292	Ability to transfer the use of a stylesheet to another element on the layout using Transfer Format	Layout	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11805	Editor: Save as also allows saving as *.rep	Layout	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11291	The commands "New Schema Guide", "New Standard", "New Mapping" should open the corresponding editor in "Edit Mode	Manager	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11515	Publishing dialog: When selecting a layout and "New Report", the type of layout is to be used and the layout is to be entered in advance	Manager	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11784	Use your own layouts/reports/PPs when publishing to the portal	Manager	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11768	Mapping IDs disappear	Mapping	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11809	Editor: Crash on some exports when user chooses No when asked to save	Mapping	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11648	Export CSV/Excel: Grey out used columns in the source list	Model & Schema	Enhancement	+
08.09.2020	1090	11813	Excel Matrix Export: Option "Short field names" is ignored	Model & Schema	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11826	Properties dialog: Includes and base models/schemas cannot be exchanged	Model & Schema	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	8818	Function 'Create publishing project with all objects of a folder' should also enter subfolders	Publishing Project	Enhancement	+

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
23.08.2020	1078	11064	When saving, the file extension is replaced by .man, which is unwanted if the file name contains a dot	Publishing Project	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11560	Make consistency check configurable	Publishing Project	New Feature	+
23.08.2020	1078	11783	When publishing to the portal, you can specify a start element	Publishing Project	Enhancement	+
23.08.2020	1078	11797	Links are sometimes displayed as invalid although the linked objects are available	Publishing Project	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11822	Wrong version number when saving	Publishing Project	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11565	All designations can be overwritten with Note	Report	New Feature	+
08.09.2020	1090	11823	Form Report: Languages are not displayed in the report options	Report	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11824	Form report: Code names are sometimes not displayed	Report	Bug	
09.09.2020	1091	11829	FormReport: SegmentGroups with only one segment cannot be repeated	Report	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11680	Properties dialog: Replace schema with another namespace	Schema	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11796	Check XML file: File filter in wizard is incorrect	Schema	Bug	
23.08.2020	1078	11811	Crash with the function "Insert repeated data element/group	Test data EDI	Bug	
08.09.2020	1090	11814	GEFEG.FX hangs when user saves test message to desktop folder	Testdata EDI	Bug	

GEFEG mbH

Storkower Straße 207 10369 Berlin Germany

Phone number: +49 - 30 - 979914-0 Fax number: +49 - 30 - 979914-22

General inquiries: info@gefeg.com Technical inquiries: support@gefeg.com